PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7798671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LRDHC, INC.	04/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LORILLARD HOLDINGS COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	714 GREEN VALLEY ROAD
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16807148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124861900

Email: Dykema-Patents@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW D NIELSEN

Address Line 1:90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREETAddress Line 2:4000 WELLS FARGO CENTERAddress Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065887-001137
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARYN KUNS
SIGNATURE:	/Caryn Kuns/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=3_LRDHC, Inc._to_Lorillard Holdings Company, Inc#page1.tif source=3_LRDHC, Inc._to_Lorillard Holdings Company, Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 507751523 REEL: 062761 FRAME: 0314



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LRDHC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LRDHC, INC." TO "LORILLARD HOLDINGS COMPANY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2012, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5134865 8100

120475040

DATE: 04-25-12 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

> **PATENT** REEL: 062761 FRAME: 0315

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9530304

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:58 PM 04/25/2012 FILED 05:31 PM 04/25/2012 SRV 120475040 - 5134865 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of LRDHC, Inc., resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is: Lorillard Holdings Company, Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, in lieu of a meeting and a vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 25th day of April, 2012.

By:

Authorized Office r

Title: Assistant Secretary

Name: Ronald O. Whitford, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 062761 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/15/2026